507066357 01/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7113194

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
AVIDBANK			01/10/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ATA				
Name:	INVOKE S	NVOKE SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	395 TOTT	OTTEN POND ROAD, SUITE 403			
City:	WALTHAN	WALTHAM			
State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02451				
	C Total: 4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		25466			
Patent Number:		49076			
Patent Number:		92821			
Patent Number:		534136			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
		that is unsuccessful it will be sent vi	a HS Mail		
Phone:	•	t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 06483802	a US Mall.		
•	650	-	a US Mall.		
Phone:	650 PA	06483802	a US Mall.		
Phone: Email:	650 PA PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM	a US Mall.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	650 PA PA 262	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG	a US Mall.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	650 PA PA 262 PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215	a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	650 PA PA 262 PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	650 PA PA 262 PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 /S/ PATTY CHENG			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	650 PA PA 262 PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 /S/ PATTY CHENG /s/ Patty Cheng			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	650 PA PA 262 PA	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 /S/ PATTY CHENG /s/ Patty Cheng 01/10/2022			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	- IP Release	06483802 TTY@PATTYCHENG.COM TTY CHENG 25 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215 LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 /S/ PATTY CHENG /s/ Patty Cheng 01/10/2022			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 10, 2022, by Avidbank ("Lender"), in favor of Invoke Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 395 Totten Pond Road, Suite 403, Waltham, MA 02451.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2020 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AVIDBANK By: Mayled Name: DIANA MATBON Title: SVP

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Issue Date
Large group interactions	9,925,466	March 27, 2018
Large group interactions	8,549,076	October 1, 2013
Large group interactions via mass communication network	7,092,821	August 15, 2006
Survey system	10/534136	July 13, 2006

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2020, at Reel Number 052118 and Frame Number 0759.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Application Date / Registration Date
BIG QUAL DECISIONS	88006465	5695468	March 12, 2019
INVOKE	86896987	5040729	September 13, 2016
ENGAGE LIVE	85059922		*
ENGAGE OPEN	85059903		*
INVOKE PING	78915269		*
INVOKE SOLUTIONS	78915249		*
AS CLOSE TO TRUTH AS IT GETS	78490584		*
ENGAGE ANALYTICS	77717502	3809157	*
SIMPLY A BETTER RESEARCH	77717496	3809156	*
EXPERIENCE			
INVOKE	77717511	3809158	June 29, 2010
INVOKE SOLUTIONS	77717488	3809155	June 29, 2010

* — indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2020 at Reel Number 6891 and Frame Number 0766.